Taing, Adam@Waterboards

From: Jason Goklaney <jgoklaney@envirotechteam.com>

Sent:Tuesday, January 12, 2016 8:08 AMTo:Cwikla, Joshua@WaterboardsCc:'tonytashkoff@sbcglobal.net'Subject:RE: Order No. R4-2016-0028

Attachments: Glendale Oil- Order No. R4-2016-0028 Updated.pdf

Follow Up Flag: Follow up Flag Status: Flagged

Hi Josh,

Good catch. Please see update as the latter statement is correct. Glendale Oil Co. only operates three wells in the Strand Oil field, Kern County.

Sincerely,

Jason Goklaney Environmental Engineer Office: (661) 377-0073 X16 Cell: (661) 203-3875

EnviroTech Consultants, Inc.

From: Cwikla, Joshua@Waterboards [mailto:Joshua.Cwikla@Waterboards.ca.gov]

Sent: Tuesday, January 12, 2016 7:45 AM

To: Jason Goklaney

Cc: 'tonytashkoff@sbcglobal.net'; Unger, Samuel@Waterboards; Rong, Yue@Waterboards; Tong, Weixing@Waterboards

Subject: RE: Order No. R4-2016-0028

Hi Jason,

I just looked at the letter you generated and I believe there is a typo. It says Glendale Oil Company *does* own or operate any oil and gas facilities...

Is this a true statement? You go on to say all operations are in Kern County. If not would you like to revise the letter?

Thanks,

Josh

Joshua Cwikla, P.G. Engineering Geologist California Regional Water Quality Control Board Los Angeles Region 320 W. 4th Street, Suite 200 Los Angeles, CA 90013

Phone: (213)576-6713 Fax: (213)576-6700

Email: Joshua.cwikla@waterboards.ca.gov





From: Jason Goklaney [mailto:jqoklaney@envirotechteam.com]

Sent: Monday, January 11, 2016 3:52 PM

To: Cwikla, Joshua@Waterboards; Rong, Yue@Waterboards **Cc:** 'tonytashkoff@sbcglobal.net'; Unger, Samuel@Waterboards

Subject: Order No. R4-2016-0028

Joshua and Yue,

Please see attached response regarding Order No. R4-2016-0028 for Glendale Oil Company, and let me know if you have any additional questions.

Sincerely,

Jason Goklaney Environmental Engineer Office: (661) 377-0073 X16 Cell: (661) 203- 3875

